Honda A-Arm bGuard Instructions Note:

Pigneer 1000 / 1000-5 2 =y

Spacers

Front A-Arm Hardware Rear A-Arm Hardware
(8x) 1"x 1" D Clamps 4= (8x) 1"x 1" Box Clamps ﬂ
(8x) Ny-Lock Nuts (8x) Ny-Lock Nuts
(8x) 1/4" Gold Washers (8x) 1/4" Gold Washers
(8x) 1/4"-20"x 1" (8x) 1/4"-20"x 1"

Counter Sunk Bolts Counter Sunk Bolts

(Front A-Arm Guards )

Install : A-Arm quard,
Hold in place Align & install
A= lse: I"xI"="D" Clamps with/
1/4"-20 x1" counter sunk bolts
I/4" Gold Washers & Ny-Lock Nuts
finger tighten bolts to allow adjustment.
Tighten all bolts securely when done

( Rear A-Arm Guards )

(using similar method)
Install : Rear A-Arm Guards

a Use: 1" x 1" “Box" Clamps with/

1/4"- 20 x 1" counter sunk bolts

I/4" Gold Washers & Ny-Lock Nuts
finger tighten bolts to allow adjustment.
Tighten all bolts securely when done




